X

Social Media

Harley recalls related to clutch master cylinder

hd_608x300

December 10, 2013
Filed under News, Top Stories

Harley-Davidson is recalling certain model year 2014 FLHTCU, FLHTK, FLHTP, FLHX, FLHXS, FLHTKSE, and FLHRSE motorcycles. The number of potential units affected is 19,597.

The motorcycles were manufactured May 3, 2013, through Oct. 14, 2013. The clutch master cylinder may allow air into the clutch system. Additionally, the motorcycles may have been assembled with an incorrect clutch release plate. Either condition may prevent the clutch from disengaging.

If the clutch does not disengage, the rider may have difficulty slowing or stopping the motorcycle, increasing the risk of a crash.

Harley-Davidson has already notified owners, and dealers will rebuild the clutch master cylinder and install the proper clutch release plate, as necessary, free of charge. The recall began in late October 2013. Harley-Davidson’s recall number is 0153. Owners may contact Harley-Davidson at 800/258-2464.

Comments

Feel free to leave a comment...
and oh, if you want a pic to show with your comment, go get a gravatar!